

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/269
Date request received:	18/08/2017
Date request responded to:	29/08/2017
Category:	Estates
Tags:	Fire, safety, risks, Grenfell

Request Detail:

1. Has your organisation complied with the NHS Improvement letter of 24 June 2017, and follow up communications, requiring you to have an inspection of all inpatient areas carried out by your local fire and rescue service?
2. Have you carried out your own checks or worked with independent investigators to assess safety since the Grenfell Tower fire on 14 June?
3. Please attach all and any reports etc. prepared as a result of inspections whether by the fire service or others. If precise locations are sensitive, please consider whether any concerns can be addressed by redacting the location details
4. What are you doing to mitigate any risks which have been identified? When will any work identified in the reports be completed?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached documents:

FOI – Fire Safety Assessments.xlsx

20170619 NHS Cladding and Improvements Questionnaire (final) June 17.xlsx

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.